0.0
0.4
0.6
0.7
1.2
1.5
54
6.4
9.0
13.0
14.6
16.8

17.8
18.0

19.2

20.1

km
37.5

41.5

45.3
45.8
46.4
48.3
49.3
49.5

533
54.6

55.0

TL=turn left TR=turn right SO=straight on T=T junction (give
way) X= crossroads (give way) (M)RDBT (mini)roundabout TLTS=

If you are not able to finish please call 07974 915 067 as

The Totnes Taster
Route Sheet
14" October 2012

Section 1: Down the Dart

START TOTNES, THE PLAINS
At end TR no SP then TL no SP

L at T no SP immead R no SP

TL (sign for Kingsbridge Inn)

L at T onto Western By Pass

TL SP ASHPRINGTON

At Ashprington War Memorial bear R
L at T SP TUCKENHAY

Take 4™ R SP Tideford

L at T no SP

TR SP Bruckton Beware steep descent!
At the top of Old Mill Creek TR (SP
missing) over stone bridge at climb
steeply

R at T no SP

TL no SP and immead

L at T descend to DARTMOUTH
Beware fast descent, no speeding!

R at TLTS Town Centre and B3205
Paignton

Board Lower Ferry to KINGSWEAR
Control: KEEP YOUR TICKET!

Section 3: Thru’ the Denbury Triangle
R at X (Berry Pomeroy) SP Castle, after
500m TL SP Berry Pomeroy Castle

SO X (Red Post) Beware of fast traffic!
SP Fishacre Barton

R at X (Vicarage) SP Ipplepen

L at T SP BROADHEMPSTON

TR at X (Waterford) SP missing

SO at Wrenwell X SP DENBURY

L at T into South Street

I* R (SO) at X in village centre SP Post
Office

L at T SP Gale

L then immead R at staggered X SP
BICKINGTON Beware of fast traffic!
TL no SP then R at T no SP, immead TL
SP Haytor, go under dual-carriageway

traffic lights place name in caps=route enters place

soon as possible

km
20.1

20.2
20.5
22.1
22.9
23.7
26.8
279
28.2

33.0
36.2

km

60.5
61.6
65.5

69.6
74.5
75.2
77.2
79.6

84.9
86.4
86.8

88.5
89.1
92.2
93.1
95.1
95.3

96.2
97.2

98.1
99.3
100.0

100.4

Section 2: Up the Dart

Depart the ferry and climb from the slipway
TR onto Church Hill and climb steeply

L onto Ridley Hill

TR onto Redoubt Hill

L at T SP Brixham

R at T SP missing

R at T then L (SO) at MRBT SP Paignton
TL into Dartmouth Lane

R at T no SP

Take 2™ L into The Roundings then L at T
SP Stoke Gabriel

SO at X (Lembury Rd) SP AISH

L at T SP Totnes then immead R no SP

Section 4 Dartmoor and Down Again

L at T SP Haytor

R at T SP Bovey Tracey then TL no SP

L at TSP MANATON

At Kes Tor Inn on R in village enter the pub
and ask for your ‘Totnes Taster’ at the bar,
Control: KEEP WRAPPER! R out of
control

L at X (Heatree) SP Houndtor

L at T (Harefoot) SP Haytor

TR (Hemsworthy Gate) SP Ashburton

TR at X (Cold East) no SP

Halfway down hill TL SP BUCKLAND-
in-the-MOOR

Fork R (Water Turn) no SP do not miss!

L at X (SO) SP Ashburton

TR no SP past Dartmoor Lodge then R at T
no SP

TL SP Pridhamsleigh

TR no SP

Take 2" R no SP

R at T (Bumpston) no SP, immead L no SP
L at T no SP

R at T SP DARTINGTON, over level
crossing

L at X SP TOTNES

SO at MRBDT then SO at MRBDT SP
COTT

SO at MRDBT no SP

L at T no SP then R at TLTS SP Paignton
RH lane ‘TOWN?’ then SO at RDBT SP
Town Centre

R at MRBDT no SP

FINISH in Seven Stars Hotel on R (in
Saloon Bar on left as you go in)



