	The Totnes Taster	km	Section 2: Up the Dart
Route Sheet		20.1	Depart the ferry and climb from the slipway
	14 th October 2012		TR onto Church Hill and climb steeply
	14 October 2012	20.2	L onto Ridley Hill
		20.5	TR onto Redoubt Hill
km	Section 1: Down the Dart	22.1	L at T SP Brixham
0.0	START TOTNES, THE PLAINS	22.9	R at T SP missing
0.4	At end TR no SP then TL no SP	23.7	R at T then L (SO) at MRBT SP Paignton
0.6	L at T no SP immead R no SP	26.8	TL into Dartmouth Lane
0.7	TL (sign for Kingsbridge Inn)	27.9	R at T no SP
1.2	L at T onto Western By Pass	28.2	Take 2 nd L into The Roundings then L at T
1.5	TL SP ASHPRINGTON	22.0	SP Stoke Gabriel
5.4	At Ashprington War Memorial bear R	33.0	SO at X (Lembury Rd) SP AISH
6.4	L at T SP TUCKENHAY	36.2	L at T SP Totnes then immead R no SP
9.0	Take 4 th R SP Tideford		
13.0	L at T no SP		
14.6	TR SP Bruckton Beware steep descent!		
16.8	At the top of Old Mill Creek TR (SP	km	Section 4 Doutmoon and Down Again
	missing) over stone bridge at climb	60.5	Section 4 Dartmoor and Down Again L at T SP Haytor
	steeply	61.6	R at T SP Bovey Tracey then TL no SP
17.8	R at T no SP	65.5	L at T SP MANATON
18.0	TL no SP and immead	03.3	
	L at T descend to DARTMOUTH		At Kes Tor Inn on R in village enter the pub and ask for your 'Totnes Taster' at the bar,
	Beware fast descent, no speeding!		Control: KEEP WRAPPER! R out of
19.2	R at TLTS Town Centre and B3205		control
	Paignton	69.6	L at X (Heatree) SP Houndtor
20.1	Board Lower Ferry to KINGSWEAR	74.5	L at T (Harefoot) SP Haytor
	Control: KEEP YOUR TICKET!	75.2	TR (Hemsworthy Gate) SP Ashburton
		77.2	TR at X (Cold East) no SP
		79.6	Halfway down hill TL SP BUCKLAND -
		17.0	in-the-MOOR
km	Section 3: Thru' the Denbury Triangle	84.9	Fork R (Water Turn) no SP do not miss!
37.5	R at X (Berry Pomeroy) SP Castle, after	86.4	L at X (SO) SP Ashburton
	500m TL SP Berry Pomeroy Castle	86.8	TR no SP past Dartmoor Lodge then R at T
41.5	SO X (Red Post) Beware of fast traffic!	00.0	no SP
	SP Fishacre Barton	88.5	TL SP Pridhamsleigh
45.3	R at X (Vicarage) SP Ipplepen	89.1	TR no SP
45.8	L at T SP BROADHEMPSTON	92.2	Take 2 nd R no SP
46.4	TR at X (Waterford) SP missing	93.1	R at T (Bumpston) no SP, immead L no SP
48.3	SO at Wrenwell X SP DENBURY	95.1	L at T no SP
49.3	L at T into South Street	95.3	R at T SP DARTINGTON , over level
49.5	1 st R (SO) at X in village centre SP Post	70.5	crossing
	Office	96.2	L at X SP TOTNES
53.3	L at T SP Gale	97.2	SO at MRBDT then SO at MRBDT SP
54.6	L then immead R at staggered X SP	, , . _	COTT
	BICKINGTON Beware of fast traffic!	98.1	SO at MRDBT no SP
55.0	TL no SP then R at T no SP, immead TL	99.3	L at T no SP then R at TLTS SP Paignton
	SP Haytor, go under dual-carriageway	100.0	RH lane 'TOWN' then SO at RDBT SP
		100.0	Town Centre
		100.4	R at MRBDT no SP
TL= turn left TR= turn right SO= straight on T= T junction (give			FINISH in Seven Stars Hotel on R (in
way) X= crossroads (give way) (M)RDBT (mini)roundabout TLTS=			Saloon Bar on left as you go in)
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

traffic lights place name in caps= route enters place

If you are not able to finish please call 07974 915 067 as

soon as possible